
 

The Essex Association of Change Ringers 
(Registered Charity No. 292250) 

 

South-Eastern District  

 ~ 2013 ~ 
 

 

 

Saturday 5 January 
 

ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 
 

Danbury (8).  **ASTME**   
 

Wednesday 30 January 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Cambridge, Bristol & Cassiobury 
 

Saturday 2 February 

 

EACR MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE MEETING 

 
 

Danbury.  2.30pm 
  

Wednesday 20 February 
 

District Practice 
 

Little Waltham (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
 

Wednesday 27 February 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Yorkshire, Rutland & Belfast 

  

Saturday 2 March 

 
 

District Meeting 

  

Maldon, St Mary the Virgin (6) **ASTME**   All welcome.  Names for 
tea to Kim Gibbs, 01621 859435 by Wednesday, 27 February. 

  
Wednesday 20 March 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Cambridge, Superlative & Belfast 

        Saturday 9 or 23 March    
       date to be confirmed 

 

Young Ringers’ Outing 

 

This is for you if you are a young ringer who enjoys ringing, bowling 

and eating.  Helpers needed too; full details soon. 
 

Thursday 4  ~  
     Saturday 6 April 

 

ESSEX RINGING COURSE 
COGGESHALL 

 

Full details and application form available at www.eacr.org.uk or 
from Mary Bone, 11 Bullfields, Sawbridgeworth, CM21 9DB  
(with stamped C5 size sae).  
 

 

Sunday  7 ~  
     Sunday 21 April 

 

Quarter-peal Fortnight 

 

Co-ordinators are needed.  Please send details of all QPs to the 
District Secretary for inclusion in the Ringing World report. 

 

Wednesday 24 April 
 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Yorkshire, London & Lessness 

 

 

Monday 6 May 

 

 

ASSOCIATION AGM 
CHELMSFORD CATHEDRAL 

 

Ringing 9.15am.  Service 10.30am.  Meeting 11.45am. 
Ringing and tea in the North-Eastern District.   
Tea tickets from the General Secretary. 

 

Tuesday 14 May 

 

 
 

District Practice  

 

High Easter (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
  

Saturday 18 May 

 

6-bell Striking Competition 
and short Business Meeting 

  

Great Totham (6).  Draw for places: 2.30pm.    
Contact the District Master to enter your team. 

 

Wednesday 29 May 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Cambridge, Pudsey & Glasgow 
  

Friday 14 June 

 

District Practice 
 

Bradwell-on-Sea (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
 

Saturday 15 June 

 

10-bell Practice 
 

Writtle (10), 4pm to 5.30pm.   All welcome.  
 

Wednesday 26 June 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Yorkshire, Lincolnshire & Glasgow 

 

Saturday 6 July 

 

ASSOCIATION STRIKING 
COMPETITION FINALS 

 

Southern District.  Details to follow. 

 

Saturday 6 July 

 

Ringing World 
National Youth Contest 

Calling all ringers under 19 years of age.  Does a trip to York and a 
great opportunity to ring in a National event appeal to you?  If so, 
check in your tower for posters with more details.  Appearing soon!    

Thursday 18 July 

 

District Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm.  All welcome.  
  

Saturday 7 September  
 

District Meeting 

  

Springfield (6).  **ASTME**   All welcome.  Names for tea to  
Richard Carson, 01245 461355 or 07804 298459 by Weds, 4 Sept. 

 

Wednesday 25 September 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Cambridge, Pudsey & Rutland 
  

Saturday 28 September 

 

District Training Day 
 

Details to follow.  
 

Saturday 5 October 

 

ASSOCIATION ANNUAL DINNER 
County Hotel, Chelmsford 

 

Please contact the Social Committee, social@eacr.org.uk  or see the 
Association website, www.eacr.org.uk for details of this event. 

 

Saturday 12 October 

 

EACR MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE MEETING 

 

Danbury.  2.30pm 

  
Monday 14 October 

 

District Practice 
 

Springfield (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
 

Saturday 19 October 

 

 

Call Change Competition 

 

Sandon (6).   Draw for places at 2.30pm.   
Contact the District Master to enter your band.  

 

Wednesday 30 October 
 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Yorkshire, London & Cassiobury 
  
 

Saturday 16 November 

 

 Quiz Night! 

Terling Village Hall 

 

Full details to follow, but in the meantime please put the date in 

your diary; any profit from the quiz goes into the Association Bell 

Restoration Account.   
  

Friday 22 November 
 

District Practice 
 

Great Totham (6), 7.45pm.  All welcome. 
  

Saturday 23 November 
 

ASSOCIATION TRAINING DAY 
 

Northern District.  Full details on posters and website. 
 

Wednesday 27 November 

 

Surprise Practice 
 

Terling (8), 7.45pm - Cambridge, Bristol & Lessness 
   

Saturday 7 December 

 
 

 Carol Service 

 

High Easter (6).   **AS**   All welcome.   
Please stay after the service for seasonal refreshments.  

  

Saturday 4 January 2014 

 
 

ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 

 

Terling (8).   **ASTME**   All welcome.  Names for tea to Colin Cutler, 
01245 223337, by Wednesday, 1 January 2014.  

 

** A = Afternoon ringing: 3pm       S = Service:  4.30pm     T = Tea: 5.15pm ** 
 

** M = Meeting: 6pm   E = Evening ringing ** 
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